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for all stationery, postage and other incidental expenses neces-
sarily incurred in carrying out the provisions of sections 126.01 
to 126.55 inclusive. Said commission is hereby authorized to pay 
additional compensation for such of its employes as may be re-
quired from time to time to work in excess of the regular hours 
of employment as established by the commission. Said commis-
sion may further, from time to time, expend and appropriate out 
of moneys in the hands of the state treasurer appropriated to 
said commission over and above its legal obligations, a sum of 
money not exceeding four thousand dollars annually, for the pur-
pose of promoting in a lawful and legitimate manner, the grain 
trade or market in Superior or in any other city in which a public 
warehouse is located. Said report furnished the secretary of state 
shall contain the names and post-office addresses of all claimants, 
together with the amount due each ; and the secretary of state 
shall audit said accounts, payable out of the Wisconsin grain and 
warehouse commission appropriation. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 28, 1929. 

No. 24, A.] 	 [Published March 29, 1929. 

CHAPTER 10. 

AN ACT to amend subsections (1) and (2) of section 39.01 of 
the statutes, relating to county superintendents of schools. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsections (1) and (2) of section 39.01 of the 

statutes are amended to read : (39.01) (1) A superintendent 
of schools shall be chosen at the election held in each county on 
the first Tuesday in April in • • * the year one thousand 
nine hundred and twenty-nine and every four years thereafter, 
for the term of * * * four years from the • • • first 
Monday of July following such election, and shall hold office 
until his successor shall have qualified. 

(2) To be eligible to the office of county superintendent of 
schools a person must be a resident of the county, have taught 
eight months in a public school in this state and after July 1, 
1929, must hold a • • an unlimited state certificate en- 
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titling him to teach in any public school ; provided that this last 
requirement shall not disqualify any person who held the office 
of county superintendent on June 30, 1929. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 28, 1929. 

No. 230, S.] 	 [Published April 6, 1929. 

CHAPTER 11. 

AN ACT to create paragraph (i) to subsection (14) of section 
20.17 of the statutes, relating to an appropriation for the in-
dustrial school for girls. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new paragraph (i) is added to subsection (14) 

of section 20.17 of the statutes to read : (20.17) (14) (i) On 
March 1, 1929, ten thousand dollars to be used as a revolving 
appropriation for operation, maintenance, and permanent prop-
erty and improvements of the farm on the site purchased for the 
new industrial school for girls. • 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 5, 1929. 

No. 22, S.] 	 [Published April 11, 1929. 

CHAPTER 12. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 29.28 of the statutes, 
relating to ice fishing in Brown's lake, Waukesha county. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 29.28 of the statutes is 

amended to read : (29.28) (1) No person shall take, catch or 
kill fish of any variety through the ice on Pardeeville mill pond in 
the town of Wyocena, or on Dates mill pond in Columbia county, 
or on Lake Wisconsin in Columbia and Sauk counties, in the 
artificial lake formed by the Cedar Falls dam in Dunn county, 
in Lilly lake in Kenosha county ; in Pigeon lake and Little Pigeon 


